NXP USA Inc. - SPC5634MF2MLQ60R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

the inside of the package body to avoid having to use smaller fonts
Orderable parts table updated
Part number decoder added
Document revision history
MPC5634M Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 117
Rev.4 12/2009 208-pin MAPBGA ballmap for the MPC5633M (1024 KB flash memory) has changed.
Power Management Control (PMC) and Power On Reset (POR) electrical specifications
updated
Temperature sensor data added
Specifications now indicate how each controller characteristic parameter is guaranteed.
I/O pad current specifications updated
I/O Pad VRC33 current specifications updated
PAD AC characteristics updated
VGA gain specifications added to eQADC electrical characteristics
DC electrical specifications updated:
 • Footnote added to RPUPD100K and RPUPD200K: When the pull-up and pull-down of
the same nominal 200 K or 100 K value are both enabled, assuming no
interference from other devices, the resulting pad voltage will be 0.5*VDDE ± 2.5%
 • IOL condition added to VOL_LS.
 • IOH condition added to VOH_LS.
 • Minimum VOH_LS is 2.3 V (was 2.7 V).
 • Separate IDDPLL removed from IDD spec because we can only measure IDD + IDDPLL.
IDD increased by 15 mA (to 195 mA) to account for IDDPLL. IDD now documented as
IDD + IDDPLL. Footnote added detailing runtime configuration used to measure
IDD + IDDPLL.
 • Specifications for IDDSTBY and IDDSTBY150 reformatted to make more clear.
 • VSTBY is now specified by two ranges. The area in between those ranges is
indeterminate.
LVDS pad specifications updated:
 • Min value for VOD at SRC=0b01 is 90 mV (was 120); and 160 mV (was 180) at
SRC = 0b10
Changes to Signal Properties table:
 • VDDE7 removed as voltage segment from Calibration bus pins. Calibration bus pins